Total Liabilities and Partners' Capital   $   (58,221)   $  966,952
   ====================   ==================

   Page 2

   STAR GAS PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2000
   (in thousands, except per unit amounts)

   Star Gas
   Partners, L.P.
   Star Gas   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Partners, L.P.   Meenan (f)   Adjustments   Combined
   --------------   ----------   -----------   --------

Sales   $ 744,664   $ 211,384   $   $ 956,048

Costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales   501,589   157,216   658,805
   Operating expenses   176,867   38,083   (900)(g)   214,050
   Depreciation and amortization   34,708   3,442   3,311 (h)   41,461
   TG &E customer acquisition expense   2,082   -   2,082
   Unit compensation expense   649   -   649
   Net gain on sale of assets   143   -   143
   ------------------   ------------------   ------------------   ------------------
   Operating Income   28,912   12,643   (2,411)   39,144
Interest expense, net   26,784   3,620   2,697 (i)   33,101
Amortization of debt issuance costs   534   -   143 (j)   677
   ------------------   ------------------   ------------------   ------------------
   Income before income taxes   1,594   9,023   (5,251)   5,366
Minority Interest in net loss of TG &E   251   -   251

Income tax expense   492   -   492
   ------------------   ------------------   ------------------   ------------------
   Net Income   $ 1,353   $ 9,023   $ (5,251)   $ 5,125
   ==================   ==================   ==================   ==================

   Star Gas General Partner's interest in net income   $ 24   $ 137   $ (80)   $ 81
   ------------------   ------------------   ------------------   ------------------

Limited Partners' interest in net income   $ 1,329   $ 8,886   $ (5,171)   $ 5,044
   ==================   ==================   ==================   ==================

Net Income per Limited Partner unit:
   Basic   $ 0.07   $ 0.24
   ==================   ==================
   Diluted   $ 0.07   $ 0.24
   ==================   ==================

Weighted average number of Limited Partner units outstanding:
  Basic   18,288   3,100 (b)   21,388
   ==================   ==================   ==================
  Diluted   18,288   3,100 (b)   21,388
   ==================   ==================   ==================

   Page 3

   STAR GAS PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   Six Months Ended March 31, 2001
   (in thousands, except per unit amounts)

   Star Gas
   Partners, L.P.   Meenan (f)